
MJ

Koht Võistleja nimi Sünd Kool Tulemus
MJ  60m
1 Aleksandr Višnjakov 25.12.91 Parksepa KK 07,60 07,43
2 Ken Lepa 1991 Võru Kesklinna G 07,66 07,59
3 Ken Metsla 13.1.92 Parksepa KK 07,68 07,72
4 Mairo Müürsepp 1992 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 07,80 07,80
5 Robert Mere 11.4.92 Parksepa KK 07,85 07,92
6 Juss Jürisaar 30.8.91 Parksepa KK 08,02 07,96
7 Kairo Parts Antsla G 08,08
8 Juhan Järvpõld 1992 Varstu KK 08,12
9 Kaspar Maila    1990 Võru Kesklinna G 08,36

MJ 200m
1 Aleksandr Višnjakov 25.12.91 Parksepa KK 24,54
2 Mihkel Kannimäe Antsla G 24,60
3 Ken Lepa 1991 Võru Kesklinna G 24,65
4 Mart Parind 1992 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 24,83
5 Kristjan- Mart Piirsalu 1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 25,07
6 Ken Metsla 13.1.92 Parksepa KK 25,30
7 Genri Petrov 1992 Sõmerpalu PK 25,48
8 Juhan Järvpõld 1992 Varstu KK 25,67
9 Robert Mere 11.4.92 Parksepa KK 25,72
10 Taavi Kannimäe Antsla G 25,96
11 Kaspar Kängsepp 19.3.91 Parksepa KK 26,53
12 Kristo Lindsalu 1991 Võru Kesklinna G 26,90
13 Airis Tuvikene 1992 Varstu KK 29,87

MJ 1000m
1 Priit Allas 11.8.91 Parksepa KK 2.40,34
2 Genri Petrov 1992 Sõmerpalu PK 2.47,80
3 Kristjan- Mart Piirsalu 1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 2.53,90
4 Kaupo Rätte 1992 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 2.57,85
5 Sven Kivioja 1992 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 3.06,42
6 Lauri Kunz 1991 Võru Kesklinna G 3.10,88
7 Kaspar Kängsepp 19.3.91 Parksepa KK 3.11,88
8 Vairis Roosileht Antsla G 3.13,72
9 Airis Tuvikene 1992 Varstu KK 3.15,58

v.v. Margus Koor 1979 Lõunalõvi 2.40,02

MJ 60m tj 
1 Aleksandr Višnjakov 25.12.91 Parksepa KK 08,61
2 Kristjan Kikkas 8.5.92 Parksepa KK 09,04
3 Ats Võro 26.4.91 Parksepa KK 09,78

v.v. Janno Koobak 1988 Lõunalõvi 09,06
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MJ kõrgus
1 Kristjan Kikkas 8.5.92 Parksepa KK 1.75
2 Ats Võro 26.4.91 Parksepa KK 1.75
3 Silver Liepkais 1.6.92 Parksepa KK 1.55

v.v. Janno Koobak 1988 Lõunalõvi 1.95

MJ kaugus
1 Aleksandr Višnjakov 25.12.91 Parksepa KK 6.64
2 Kristjan Kikkas 8.5.92 Parksepa KK 6.40
3 Sten Põder 1991 Antsla G 6.08
4 Henry Maask 1992 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 5.86
5 Sten Maask 1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 5.78
6 Taavi Kannimäe Antsla G 5.69
7 Ken Metsla 13.1.92 Parksepa KK 5.56
8 Juhan Järvpõld 1992 Varstu KK 5.36
9 Reijo Mälton 1992 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 4.95
10 Bertti Abel 1992 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 4.90
11 Sven Kivioja 1992 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 4.86

MJ kuul
1 Mihkel Kannimäe Antsla G 13.70
2 Taavi Kannimäe Antsla G 12.23
3 Andres Vaab 1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 12.06
4 Aleksandr Višnjakov 25.12.91 Parksepa KK 11.30
5 Ken Lepa 1991 Võru Kesklinna G 10.89
6 Ats Võro 26.4.91 Parksepa KK 10.67
7 Harri Härra Antsla G 10.09



NJ

Koht Võistleja nimi Sünd Kool Tulemus Finaal
NJ  60m
1 Janne Urb 1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 08,94 08,91
2 Dagmar Urb 1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 09,09 09,09
3 Sandra London 7.3.92 Parksepa KK 09,18 09,15
4 Eveli Aasa 1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 09,24 09,20
5 Merle Mõttus 1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 09,25 09,27
6 Johanna Jõelaid 1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 09,28 09,34
7 Nele Rõõmus 1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 09,35
8 Kristi Paakspuu 1992 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 09,38
9 Kadri Kärson Antsla G 09,50
10 Kärt Piirisild 1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 09,54
11 Grete Ekker 1992 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 09,57
12 Anu Anton Antsla G 09,59
13 Mari-Liis Huul 1992 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 09,82

NJ 200m
1 Janne Urb 1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 30,95
2 Birgit Vislapuu 1992 Võru Kesklinna G 31,12
3 Dagmar Urb 1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 31,33
4 Merlin Roosileht Antsla G 31,40
5 Kadri Kärson Antsla G 32,41
6 Eike Laidver Antsla G 32,49
7 Helena Huul 1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 32,60
8 Sandra London 7.3.92 Parksepa KK 32,78
9 Carmen Jaaska 1992 Varstu KK 33,98

NJ 600m
1 Raili Pärt 1992 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 1.57,95
2 Berta Mürk 1992 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 1.58,81
3 Teele Tamm 1992. Varstu KK 2.01,52
4 Jane Saluorg 1992. Varstu KK 2.01,60
5 Eike Laidver Antsla G 2.09,37
6 Reelika Rämson 1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 2.14,25
7 Kätlin Kattai 16.6.91 Parksepa KK 2.21,78

NJ 60m tj 
1 Brigita Lipp 20.2.92 Parksepa KK 10,94
2 Janne Urb 1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 11,93

NJ kõrgus
1 Sandra London 7.3.92 Parksepa KK 1.55
2 Linda Kisand 1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 1.40
3 Carmen Jaaska 1992 Varstu KK 1.35
4 Merlin Roosileht Antsla G 1.35
5 Maria Toomik 1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 1.30
6 Kristi Paakspuu 1992 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 1.30
6 Siret Ulp 1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 1.30

v.v. Mari-Liis Aalmaa 1992 Lõunalõvi 1.45



NJ kaugus
1 Dagmar Urb 1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 4.63
2 Brigita Lipp 20.2.92 Parksepa KK 4.35
3 Kadri Kärson Antsla G 4.17
4 Merlin Roosileht Antsla G 4.15
5 Eveli Aasa 1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 4.07
6 Helena Huul 1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 4.06
7 Anu Anton Antsla G 4.05
8 Jane Saluorg 1992. Varstu KK 4.03
9 Janne Urb 1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 4.00
10 Kristi Paakspuu 1992 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 3.99
11 Teele Tamm 1992. Varstu KK 3.95
12 Mari-Liis Huul 1992 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 3.93
13 Siret Ulp 1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 3.87
14 Grete Ekker 1992 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 3.85
15 Kärt Piirisild 1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 3.77

NJ kuul
1 Liis Kranich 1992 Võru Kesklinna G 11.44
2 Brigita Lipp 20.2.92 Parksepa KK 8.27
3 Anu Anton Antsla G 8.25
4 Merlin Roosileht Antsla G 8.11
5 Katriine Lauri 1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 7.46
6 Maria Toomik 1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 7.41



PA

Koht Võistleja nimi Sünd Kool Tulemus Finaal
PA  60m
1 Sten Sibul 1994 Võru Kesklinna G 07,61 07,53
2 Martin Pihooja 1993 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 07,64 07,56
3 Andla Uku 1993 Võru I PK 07,57 07,58
4 Johannes Uibos Antsla G 07,83 07,65
5 Emil Haljend 23.9.94 Parksepa KK 07,74 07,69
6 Andreas Org 1993 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 07,69 07,69
7 Kent Liivaste Parksepa KK 07,90
8 Hardi Parts Antsla G 07,99
9 Indrek Raag 27.4.94 Parksepa KK 07,99
10 Sander Oja 20.06.1994 Osula PK 08,18
11 Maiger Raag 1993 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 08,34
12 Ken Säde 1993 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 08,36
13 Raino Käär 19.06.1994 Osula PK 09,01
14 Taavi Heliste 1994 Võru I PK 09,88

PA 200m
1 Martin Pihooja 1993 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 25,27
2 Sten Sibul 1994 Võru Kesklinna G 25,39
3 Andla Uku 1993 Võru I PK 25,54
4 Emil Haljend 23.9.94 Parksepa KK 25,87
5 Kent Liivaste Parksepa KK 26,23
6 Kaspar Koort 1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 26,61
7 Hardi Parts Antsla G 26,72
8 Ragnar Rebane 1993 Varstu KK 26,91
9 Taavet Haak 1993 Varstu KK 28,25
10 Andres Pilt 1993 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 28,46
11 Risko Vahl 1993 Võru Kesklinna G 28,53
12 Elari Kivi 4.12.94 Parksepa KK 29,32
13 Georg Kõlli 1994 Võru I PK 30,36

PA 1000m
1 Andreas Org 1993 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 2.56,64
2 Andreas Kahk 1994 Võru Kesklinna G 3.04,40
3 Ragnar Rebane 1993 Varstu KK 3.04,71
4 Liblik,Hans Aarne 1993 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 3.05,99
5 Sander Jõela Antsla G 3.14,99
6 Elari Kivi 4.12.94 Parksepa KK 3.21,35
7 Taavet Haak Varstu KK 3.24,44
8 Kevin Koskinen 1994 Võru I PK 3.25,07
9 Maikel Ivanov 1994 Võru I PK 3.28,42
10 Tanel Johanson 1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 3.38,21
11 Sander Vidder 1994 Võru I PK 3.38,33
12 Ernits Rait 1994 Võru I PK 4.01,65

PA 60m tj  
1 Sten Sibul 1994 Võru Kesklinna G 08,88
2 Indrek Raag 27.4.94 Parksepa KK 09,35
3 Kert Viitkar 16.12.94 Parksepa KK 09,79



PA kõrgus
1 Sten Sibul 1994 Võru Kesklinna G 1.75
2 Johannes Hollo 17.2.93 Parksepa KK 1.65
3 Kaspar Koort 1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 1.65
4 Sander Soon 1.05.1994 Osula PK 1.60
5 Kaarel Runtal 9.8.93 Parksepa KK 1.60
6 Kert Viitkar 16.12.94 Parksepa KK 1.60
7 Taavet Haak 1993 Varstu KK 1.55
8 Kim Kitsik 04.05.94 Võru Vene G 1.50
9 Raino Käär 19.06.1994 Osula PK 1.50
10 Lauri Sisask 23.10.1993 Osula PK 1.45
11 Aivar Sisask 18.04.1994 Osula PK 0

PA kaugus
1 Sten Sibul 1994 Võru Kesklinna G 6.40
2 Indrek Raag 27.4.94 Parksepa KK 6.06
3 Kert Viitkar 16.12.94 Parksepa KK 6.05
4 Martin Pihooja 1993 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 5.86
5 Kaspar Koort 1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 5.38
6 Taavi Hainas 1993 Varstu KK 5.14
7 Ragnar Rebane 1993 Varstu KK 5.11
8 Sander Oja 20.06.1994 Osula PK 4.75
9 Raino Käär 19.06.1994 Osula PK 4.60

PA kuul
1 Joosep Piho 7.7.93 Parksepa KK 15.81
2 Karl Timpka 1993 Võru Kesklinna G 12.26
3 Mirko Lennuk 1993 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 12.12
4 Taavi Hainas 1993 Varstu KK 12.05
5 Ville Tüve 26.8.93 Parksepa KK 11.76
6 Marius Mee 1993 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 11.73
7 Christian Tammoja Antsla G 11.00
8 Hardi Parts Antsla G 9.95
9 Kristjan Drenkan Antsla G 9.26
10 Taavi Heliste 1994 Võru I PK 6.69



TA 

Koht Võistleja nimi Sünd Kool Tulemus
TA  60m
1 Triinu Palmre 1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 08,97 08,87
2 Kaisa Jänis 1993 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 09,20 09,08
3 Mariliis Aasa Võru Kesklinna G 09,18 09,12
4 Helen Haug 1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 09,35 09,33
5 Maiu Mängli 4.03.1994 Osula PK 09,53 09,41
6 Maria Jaanimägi 1993 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 09,42
7 Laura Laanesaar 1993 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 09,65
8 Liis Kivimägi 1993 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 09,65

TA 200m
1 Triinu Palmre 1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 30,38
2 Anne Välimets 1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 31,28
3 Johanna Riivik 29.12.1994 Kääpa PK 31,65
4 Maiu Mängli 4.03.1994 Osula PK 31,82
5 Piret Rummi 15.12.1993 Osula PK 32,53
6 Kaisa Jänis 1993 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 33,06
7 Liis Kivimägi 1993 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 33,26
8 Laura Laanesaar 1993 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 33,67

TA 600m
1 Anne Välimets 1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 1.57,07
2 Stina Kraam 1993 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 1.57,76
3 Kristiina Kriisa 1993 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 2.03,86
4 Keri Vahl 1994 Võru Kesklinna G 2.05,63
5 Helen Haug 1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 2.09,78

TA 60m tj 
1 Anni Võro 10.6.93 Parksepa KK 10,73

TA kõrgus
1 Anni Võro 10.6.93 Parksepa KK 1.55
2 Kaisa Jänis 1993 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 1.40
2 Mirjam Lindmets 18.10.1993 Osula PK 1.40
4 Aveli Ladva 23.04.1994 Kääpa PK 1.35
5 Kristiina Kriisa 1993 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 1.25

TA kaugus
1 Mirjam Lindmets 18.10.1993 Osula PK 4.23
2 Helen Haug 1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 4.21
3 Mariliis Aasa Võru Kesklinna G 4.20
4 Johanna Riivik 29.12.1994 Kääpa PK 3.88
5 Maria Jaanimägi 1993 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 3.80
6 Aveli Ladva 23.04.1994 Kääpa PK 3.79
7 Piret Rummi 15.12.1993 Osula PK 3.40

TA kuul
1 Mari-Liis Kaiv 2.1.93 Parksepa KK 9.08
2 Tairi Maidla 5.02.1994 Osula PK 8.85
3 Triinu Avans 1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 7.15
4 Liisa Kunnus 1993 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 6.90
5 Eliis Paulus 8.04.1994 Osula PK 6.42



PB

Koht Võistleja nimi Sünd Kool Tulemus Finaal
PB  60m
1 Karl Ossis Antsla G 08,02 07,99
2 Markus Maran 30.11.95 Parksepa KK 08,25 08,16
3 Martin Zahkna 1995 Võru Kesklinna G 08,24 08,18
4 Martin Paakspuu 1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 08,35 08,32
5 Jürgen Kolk 1996 Võru Kesklinna G 08,40 08,36
6 Ranet Kikkas 1995 Võru Kesklinna G 08,29
7 Kristen Volkov 96 Puiga PK 08,45
8 Joosep Saluorg 1996 Varstu KK 08,48
9 Maikel Varend Antsla G 08,69
10 Henri Variko 19.06.1996 Osula PK 08,70
11 Valeri Dobrovolski 19.03.95 Võru Vene G 08,90
12 Sednar Nopason 1995 Võru I PK 08,99
13 Risto Kahre 20.11.1996 Kääpa PK 09,05
14 Aimar Kauts 1996 Võru Kesklinna G 09,14
15 Reijo Klade 04.02.1996 Kääpa PK 09,16
16 Ott Asi 03.11.1996 Parksepa KK 09,16
17 Maigar Palm 31.07.1996 Vastseliina G 09,19
18 Sander Saks 1996 Võru Kesklinna G 09,19
19 Kaiv Hardi 1996 Võru I PK 09,54
20 Karl Kreevald 28.03.1996 Osula PK 09,63
21 Kevin Ojaots 22.04.1996 Osula PK 09,64
22 Arlet Raha 1996 Võru I PK 09,64
23 Kent Mäesalu 1996 Võru Kesklinna G 09,82
24 Kaspar Tiits 1996 Võru I PK 09,91
25 John-Richard Kiudorv 26.09.1996 Osula PK 10,00
26 Sander Runtal 1996 Võru I PK 10,14
27 Harlet Kookmaa 1996 Võru Kesklinna G 10,20
28 Egon Merisalu 1996 Võru I PK 10,22
29 Kert Metsaots 1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 10,35
30 Steven Rehemets 1995 Võru Kesklinna G 10,98

PB 200m

1 Karl Ossis Antsla G 27,18
2 Jürgen Kolk 1996 Võru Kesklinna G 27,82
3 Markus Maran 30.11.95 Parksepa KK 28,02
4 Erlend Kivi 17.12.95 Parksepa KK 28,57
5 Maikel Varend Antsla G 29,74
6 Timo Kuus 1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 30,76
7 Steven Juks 1996 Võru Kesklinna G 31,74

PB 1000m
1 Thomas Kuus 1995 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 3.06,09
2 Toni Nurmeots 1995 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 3.15,20
3 Keijo Kruuda 95 Puiga PK 3.15,59
4 Kristo Valtin Antsla G 3.17,50
5 Arlet Raha 1996 Võru I PK 3.19,27
6 Gabriel Tamm Antsla G 3.22,11
7 Reiko Gregor Ruuda 1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 3.24,01
8 Erlend Kivi 17.12.95 Parksepa KK 3.24,03
9 Keven Mekk 1996 Võru Kesklinna G 4.02,12
10 Haabma Tauri 1995 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 4.22,07
11 Joel Mallor Roots 1995 Võru Kesklinna G 4.33,18



PB 60m tj 
1 Martin Paakspuu 1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 09,40
2 Jevgeni Tšernokozov 15.05.96 Võru Vene G 10,04
3 Reiko Matvere 1996 Võru Kesklinna G 10,90
4 Karel Käos 19.12.95 Parksepa KK 11,00

PB kõrgus
1 Ranet Kikkas 1995 Võru Kesklinna G 1.60
2 Martin Paakspuu 1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 1.55
3 Sednar Nopason 1995 Võru I PK 1.55
4 Martin Zahkna 1995 Võru Kesklinna G 1.55
5 Karel Käos 19.12.95 Parksepa KK 1.50
6 Jevgeni Tšernokozov 15.05.96 Võru Vene G 1.50
7 Jürgen Kolk 1996 Võru Kesklinna G 1.45
8 Ingmar Juur 11.10.1995 Kääpa PK 1.45
9 Valeri Dobrovolski 19.03.95 Võru Vene G 1.40
10 Reiko Matvere 1996 Võru Kesklinna G 1.40
11 Markus Süüden 03.05.96 Parksepa KK 1.40
12 Arlet Raha 1996 Võru I PK 1.35
13 Kris Saia 1996 Võru I PK 1.35

PB kaugus
1 Martin Paakspuu 1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 4.98
2 Karl Ossis Antsla G 4.95
3 Maikel Varend Antsla G 4.88
4 Joosep Saluorg 1996 Varstu KK 4.63
5 Timo Kuus 1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 4.57
6 Markus Maran 30.11.95 Parksepa KK 4.46
7 Jürgen Kolk 1996 Võru Kesklinna G 4.42
8 Ott Raa 1996 Võru Kesklinna G 4.40
9 Risto Kahre 20.11.1996 Kääpa PK 4.38
10 Valeri Dobrovolski 19.03.95 Võru Vene G 4.37
11 Reiko Matvere 1996 Võru Kesklinna G 4.32
12 Ott Asi 03.11.1996 Parksepa KK 4.26
13 Karel Käos 19.12.95 Parksepa KK 4.15
14 Kris Saia 1996 Võru I PK 4.13
15 Markus Süüden 03.05.96 Parksepa KK 3.88
16 Sander Runtal 1996 Võru I PK 3.82
17 Karl Henry Mauer 1996 Võru Kesklinna G 3.80
18 Egon Merisalu 1996 Võru I PK 3.40
19 Kaspar Tiits 1996 Võru I PK 3.25

PB kuul
1 Henri Provotorov 1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 11.59
2 Ingmar Juur 11.10.1995 Kääpa PK 11.46
3 Ove Puksing 27.05.96 Parksepa KK 10.69
4 Jevgeni Tšernokozov 15.05.96 Võru Vene G 9.19
5 Richard Jõgi 1996 Võru Kesklinna G 9.14
6 Andero Põdder 1996 Võru Kesklinna G 8.76
7 Karel Käos 19.12.95 Parksepa KK 8.25
8 Raido Puusepp 1996 Võru Kesklinna G 8.20
9 Markus Valdmaa 19.03.1996 Vastseliina G 7.95
10 Mirko Raup 1995 Võru Kesklinna G 7.94
11 Erki Kõrbe 1996 Võru Kesklinna G 7.92
12 Magnus Jaaska 23.1.95 Parksepa KK 7.87
13 Markus Süüden 03.05.96 Parksepa KK 7.71
14 Jürgen Kirspuu 1996 Võru Kesklinna G 7.61
15 John-Richard Kiudorv 26.09.1996 Osula PK 7.50
16 Omar Truup 1996 Võru I PK 7.18



TB

Koht Võistleja nimi Sünd Kool Tulemus
TB  60m
1 Õilme Võro 2.1.96 Parksepa KK 08,50 8,44
2 Kristiina Ilves 1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 09,11 9,04
3 Kersti Kaabel 31.01.1996 Kääpa PK 09,09 9,13
4 Signe Ploom 04.02.1995 Kääpa PK 09,18 9,22
5 Merilin Salundi Antsla G 09,17 9,22
6 Hanna Tintso 20.12.95 Parksepa KK 09,14 9,33
7 Heelika Pärn Antsla G 09,22
8 Veelika Piirioja 1995 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 09,32
9 Annemai Harak 1996 Antsla G 09,40
10 Sirelyn Pommer 23.10.1996 Osula PK 09,51
11 Kati Kesselmann 18.9.96 Parksepa KK 09,69
12 Eva-Linda Kajak 1995 Võru Kesklinna G 09,72
13 Marleen Reisberg 9.3.95 Parksepa KK 09,89
14 Birgit Kalde 07.08.96 Võru Kesklinna G 09,95
15 Merilin Kunts 1996 Võru Kesklinna G 10,34
16 Kati Palojärv 15.02.1996 Vastseliina G 10,48
17 Sandra Ilves 09.05.96 Võru Kesklinna G 10,50
18 Mari-Liis Bander 1995 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 10,60
19 Airi Sisask 26.05.1996 Osula PK 10,70
20 Hanna Keir 2.09.1996 Vastseliina G 10,71
21 Mirja Pedaja 09.08.96 Võru Kesklinna G 11,92

Maige Utsal Varstu KK DNQ

TB 200m
1 Mari-Liis Tulev 06.04,95 Võru Kesklinna G 29,67
2 Heelika Pärn Antsla G 30,74
3 Annemai Harak 1996 Antsla G 32,18
4 Veelika Piirioja 1995 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 32,55
5 Kati Kesselmann 18.9.96 Parksepa KK 32,57

TB 600m
Eliise Johanson 1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 1.55,02

TB 60m tj 
1 Mari-Liis Tulev 06.04,95 Võru Kesklinna G 10,43
2 Karoliine-Ireene Bugajev 4.6.95 Parksepa KK 10,90
3 Elis Kannimäe Antsla G 12,42

TB kõrgus
1 Karoliine-Ireene Bugajev 4.6.95 Parksepa KK 1.50
2 Veelika Piirioja 1995 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 1.40
3 Mari-Liis Tulev 06.04,95 Võru Kesklinna G 1.35
4 Liisa Kunz 1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 1.20
5 Elin Oper 1995 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 1.20
6 Annabel Palm 1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 1.15



TB kaugus
1 Õilme Võro 2.1.96 Parksepa KK 4.96
2 Mari-Liis Tulev 06.04,95 Võru Kesklinna G 4.88
3 Laura Moltsaar Võru Kesklinna G 4.32
4 Hanna Tintso 20.12.95 Parksepa KK 4.03
5 Maige Utsal 1995 Varstu KK 4.01
6 Heelika Pärn Antsla G 3.94
7 Merilin Salundi Antsla G 3.90
8 Sirelyn Pommer 23.10.1996 Osula PK 3.79
9 Eliise Johanson 1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 3.79
10 Elin Oper 1995 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 3.75
11 Annabel Palm 1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 3.72
12 Eva-Linda Kajak 1995 Võru Kesklinna G 3.69
13 Signe Ploom 04.02.1995 Kääpa PK 3.63
14 Kersti Kaabel 31.01.1996 Kääpa PK 3.59
15 Hanna Keir 2.09.1996 Vastseliina G 3.46
16 Kati Palojärv 15.02.1996 Vastseliina G 3.43
17 Elis Kannimäe Antsla G 3.41
18 Piia Parker 16.03.1996 Osula PK 3.39
19 Britta Peedel 27.12.95 Parksepa KK 3.36
20 Anet Plakso 5.05.1996 Osula PK 3.31
21 Mari-Liis Bander 1995 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 3.27
22 Liisa Kunz 1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 2.76

TB kuul
1 Mari-Liis Tulev 06.04,95 Võru Kesklinna G 11.40
2 Airi Sisask 26.05.1996 Osula PK 8.90
3 Merilin Salundi Antsla G 8.43
4 Maige Utsal 1995 Varstu KK 8.27
5 Kärt Kuuba 1995 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 8.18
6 Eva-Linda Kajak 1995 Võru Kesklinna G 7.98
7 Anna-Liisa Koort 1995 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 7.61
8 Elis Kannimäe Antsla G 7.44
9 Anett Treier 1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 7.28
10 Piia Parker 16.03.1996 Osula PK 7.00
11 Anet Plakso 5.05.1996 Osula PK 6.99



PC

Koht Võistleja nimi Sünd Kool Tulemus Finaal
PC  60m
1 Allan Katšmazov 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 08,58 08,47
2 Lars Johannes Sissas 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 08,90 08,81
3 Gail Kikkas 14.01.97 Parksepa KK 09,15 09,08
4 Risto Ploom 1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 09,25 09,17
5 Sven Erik 97 Puiga PK 09,26 09,32
6 Kris-Robin Sirge 1999 Võru Kesklinna G 09,17 09,34
7 Kris Kottisse 1997 Võru I PK 09,27
8 Mikk Mängli 8.10.1997 Osula PK 09,27
9 Raimond Vink 1998 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 09,40
10 Germo Alliksoo 1997 Varstu KK 09,44
11 Hannes Eskla 2.03.1998 Osula PK 09,60
12 Günter Sein 1997 Võru I PK 09,62
13 Erki Ernits 1999 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 09,64
14 Hardi Liimets 18.12.98 Parksepa KK 09,64
15 Renalt Mäesaar 1999 Võru Kesklinna G 09,79
16 Edvin Raag 1998 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 09,83
17 Grishnakh Trolla 28.11.97 Parksepa KK 09,83
18 Valdis Vill 17.09.97 Parksepa KK 09,86
19 Karl-Kristjan Kari 3.07.1997 Osula PK 09,87
20 Ottomar Ojaveer Võru Kreutzwaldi G 09,87
21 Kevin Kreitzberg 1998 Võru Kesklinna G 09,98
22 Rain Ojaveer 25.12.97 Parksepa KK 10,04
23 Karl Martin Munski 1998 Võru Kesklinna G 10,05
24 Teodor Manivald Toomik 1998 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 10,10
25 Aleksander Promvalds 05.02.1997 Osula PK 10,18
26 Rando Pilberg .06.1997 Võru Kesklinna G 10,30
27 Tanel Sutt 1997 Võru I PK 10,30
28 Jaanus Mitt 1997 Varstu KK 10,31
29 Atso Tappo 18.03.1997 Osula PK 10,35
30 Saimon Hipponen 10.5.98 Parksepa KK 10,42
31 Tarvo Jõgeva 1.4.98 Parksepa KK 10,44
32 Kristo Davo Kons Võru Kreutzwaldi G 10,52
33 Karel Zekker 1998 Võru Kesklinna G 10,76
34 Randel Konnula 1997 Osula PK 10,87
35 Markel Malva 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 11,22

PC 200m
1 Lars Johannes Sissas 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 29,49
2 Margus Taaber 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 30,23
3 Mikk Mängli 8.10.1997 Osula PK 31,58
4 Sven Erik 97 Puiga PK 32,25
5 Rene Mõttus 1999 Võru I PK 32,53
6 Günter Sein 1997 Võru I PK 33,11
7 Rasmus Rohumets 1998 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 33,21
8 Gail Kikkas 14.01.97 Parksepa KK 33,43
9 Hardi Liimets 18.12.98 Parksepa KK 33,62
10 Kristo Davo Kons Võru Kreutzwaldi G 36,00
11 Kristo Kall 07.04.98 Võru Kesklinna G 36,16
12 Karel Zekker 1998 Võru Kesklinna G 36,56
13 Madis Ivanov 1997 Võru I PK 37,39
14 Kevin Kreitzberg 1998 Võru Kesklinna G 39,04



PC 600m
1 Margus Taaber 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 1.54,17
2 Sven Erik 97 Puiga PK 1.56,66
3 Harles Ojamaa 01.06.97 Võru Kesklinna G 1.56,71
4 Roland Trumm 1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 2.02,10
5 Rasmus Rohumets 1998 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 2.02,50
6 Marko Orlov 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 2.03,54
7 Tauri Lebreht 1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 2.11,35
8 Taavi Johanson Võru Kreutzwaldi G 2.12,20
9 Egert Veinberg Varstu KK 2.12,23
10 Teodor Manivald Toomik 1998 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 2.13,39
11 Kevin Uustalu 1997 Võru I PK 2.27,29

PC 60m tj  
1 Allan Katšmazov 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 09,33
2 Lars Johannes Sissas 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 10,06
3 Robet Kendra 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 10,61
4 Raimond Vink 1998 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 10,69
5 Gail Kikkas 14.01.97 Parksepa KK 10,81
6 Ottomar Ojaveer Võru Kreutzwaldi G 11,28
7 Kris-Robin Sirge 1999 Võru Kesklinna G 11,54
8 Kristjan Liiva 97 Puiga PK 11,56
9 Erki Ernits 1999 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 11,60
10 Hardi Liimets 18.12.98 Parksepa KK 11,90
11 Mikk Mängli 8.10.1997 Osula PK 11,93
12 Rene Mõttus 1999 Võru I PK 12,01
13 Renalt Mäesaar 1999 Võru Kesklinna G 12,16
14 Tarvo Jõgeva 1.4.98 Parksepa KK 12,20
15 Egeri Lagovits 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 12,61
16 Karl Martin Munski 1998 Võru Kesklinna G 12,69
17 Atso Tappo 18.03.1997 Osula PK 12,73

PC kõrgus
1 Allan Katšmazov 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 1.45
2 Georg Mattias Daniel .05.1997 Võru Kesklinna G 1.40
3 Raimond Vink 1998 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 1.40
4 Konstantin Javnašan 1997 Haanja-Ruusmäe PK 1.40
5 Edvin Raag 1998 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 1.30
6 Lauri Pähn 98 Puiga PK 1.20
7 Hannes Eskla 2.03.1998 Osula PK 1.15
8 Priit Haavapuu 15.05.1998 Osula PK 1.00

PC kaugus
1 Allan Katšmazov 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 5.02
2 Robet Kendra 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 4.48
3 Konstantin Javnashan 1997 Haanja-Ruusmäe Pk 4.37
4 Raimond Vink 1998 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 4.34
5 Kris Kottisse 1997 Võru I PK 4.33
6 Jarl Teesalu 01.06.97 Võru Kesklinna G 4.23
7 Gail Kikkas 14.01.97 Parksepa KK 4.19
8 Kristjan Liiva 97 Puiga PK 4.14
9 Kris-Robin Sirge 1999 Võru Kesklinna G 4.13
10 Edvin Raag 1998 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 4.12
11 Hardi Liimets 18.12.98 Parksepa KK 4.11
12  Atso Tappo 18.03.1997 Osula PK 4.10
13 Georg Mattias Daniel .05.1997 Võru Kesklinna G 4.08
14 Germo Alliksoo 1997 Varstu KK 4.04
15 Rene Mõttus 1999 Võru I PK 3.95



16 Erki Ernits 1999 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 3.92
17 Rasmus Rohumets 1998 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 3.85
18 Grishnakh Trolla 28.11.97 Parksepa KK 3.81
19  Hannes Eskla 2.03.1998 Osula PK 3.80
20 Tarvo Jõgeva 1.4.98 Parksepa KK 3.77
21 Jaanus Mitt 1997 Varstu KK 3.75
22 Renalt Mäesaar 1999 Võru Kesklinna G 3.75
23 Rain Ojaveer 25.12.97 Parksepa KK 3.75
24 Taavi Johanson Võru Kreutzwaldi G 3.73
25 Tanel Sutt 1997 Võru I PK 3.70
26 Teodor Manivald Toomik 1998 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 3.65
27 Markel Malva 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 3.62
28 Egeri Lagovits 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 3.61
29  Aleksander Promvalds 0097 05.02.1997 Osula PK 3.52
30 Rando Pilberg .06.1997 Võru Kesklinna G 3.42
31 Saimon Hipponen 10.5.98 Parksepa KK 3.38
32 Karel Zekker 1998 Võru Kesklinna G 3.33
33 Kevin Uustalu 1997 Võru I PK 3.32
34 Jan Martin Pärnamets 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 3.24
35  Priit Haavapuu 15.05.1998 Osula PK 3.23
36 Kevin Kreitzberg 1998 Võru Kesklinna G 3.20

PC kuul
1 Christian Kalme .06.1997 Võru Kesklinna G 11.00
2 Allan Katšmazov 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 10.21
3 Gerret Kõrtsmann 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 9.14
4 Markel Malva 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 9.01
5 Germo Alliksoo 1997 Varstu KK 8.09
6 Jan Martin Pärnamets 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 7.81
7 Gail Kikkas 14.01.97 Parksepa KK 7.54
8 Risto Kikkas 6.05.1997 Vastseliina G 7.39
9 Rain Ojaveer 25.12.97 Parksepa KK 7.18
10 Priit Haavapuu 15.05.1998 Osula PK 7.03



TC

Koht Võistleja nimi Sünd Kool Tulemus
TC  60m
1 Anna-Lisete Kukk 6.11.97 Parksepa KK 08,92 08,89
2 Karina Prants 1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 09,09 08,98
3 Hanna Mai Vaikla 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 09,05 09,12
4 Triin Laur 1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 09,27 09,30
5 Kristel-Liis Jõendi 26.05.1997 Osula PK 09,28 09,34
6 Hanna-Britt Allas 1998 Sõmerpalu PK 09,36 09,45
7 Kristin Saua 20.7.98 Parksepa KK 09,36
8 Sandra Ilves 97 Puiga PK 09,37
9 Anett Välimets 1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 09,46
10 Merilin Koppel 98 Puiga PK 09,55
11 Kätrin Kaurson 1998 Võru Kesklinna G 09,56
12 Helen Bander 1998 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 09,77
13 Maali Timpka 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 09,84
14 Krista Vähi 1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 09,94
15 Kaisa Kängsep 18.01.1997 Osula PK 09,98
16 Merlin Ojaots 1998 Osula PK 10,10
17 Anette Põldsepp 1998 Võru Kesklinna G 10,15
18 Kerttu Mölder 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 10,19
19 Kristin Avans 1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 10,28
20 Maria Kängsep 5.07.1998 Osula PK 10,40
21 Alandra Minka 1999 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 10,44
22 Keithlin Kaseorg 1999 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 10,80
23 Kadi Kuus 1999 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 11,45
24 Laura Kahri 1999 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 11,72

TC 200m
1 Karina Prants 1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 30,52
2 Kristiin Kulpson 3.3.97 Parksepa KK 30,70
3 Triin Laur 1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 31,51
4 Kristin Saua 20.7.98 Parksepa KK 31,55
5 Anna-Lisete Kukk 6.11.97 Parksepa KK 31,80
6 Sandra Ilves 97 Puiga PK 32,02
7 Kätrin Kaurson 1998 Võru Kesklinna G 32,75
8 Helen Bander 1998 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 33,28
9 Siret Bugajev 26.1.97 Parksepa KK 34,46
10 Krista Vähi 1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 34,85
11 Laura Tammemägi 1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 35,16
12 Merlin Ojaots 1998 Osula PK 35,25
13 Keithlin Kaseorg Võru Kreutzwaldi G 37,87

TC 600m
1 Eliise Sarik 97 Puiga PK 2.04,58
2 Anett Välimets 1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 2.08,54
3 Hanna-Britt Allas 1998 Sõmerpalu PK 2.09,12
4 Kristin- Ireen Kuusk 1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 2.24,85



TC 60m tj  
1 Hanna Mai Vaikla 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 10,62
2 Karina Prants 1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 11,19
3 Siret Bugajev 26.1.97 Parksepa KK 11,37
4 Eliise Sarik 97 Puiga PK 11,37
5 Kristel-Liis Jõendi 26.05.1997 Osula PK 11,60
6 Kätrin Kaurson 1998 Võru Kesklinna G 11,63
7 Hanna-Britt Allas 1998 Sõmerpalu PK 11,78
8 Kristin Saua 20.7.98 Parksepa KK 11,79
9 Helen Bander 1998 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 11,80
10 Anette Põldsepp 1998 Võru Kesklinna G 12,67
11 Merlin Ojaots 1998 Osula PK 12,77
12 Kristin- Ireen Kuusk 1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 12,85
13 Maria Kängsep 5.07.1998 Osula PK 14,58
14 Kadi Kuus 1999 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 14,95
15 Laura Kahri 1999 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 15,49

TC kõrgus
1 Hanna Mai Vaikla 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 1.40
2 Siret Bugajev 26.1.97 Parksepa KK 1.20
3 Elerin Liivaoja 23.2.98 Parksepa KK 1.10

TC kaugus
1 Hanna Mai Vaikla 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 4.60
2 Anna-Lisete Kukk 6.11.97 Parksepa KK 4.48
3 Karina Prants 1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 4.39
4 Kristiin Kulpson 3.3.97 Parksepa KK 4.22
5 Hanna-Britt Allas 1998 Sõmerpalu PK 4.18
6 Eliise Sarik 97 Puiga PK 4.15
7 Kristin Saua 20.7.98 Parksepa KK 4.14
8 Triin Laur 1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 4.07
9 Kätrin Kaurson 1998 Võru Kesklinna G 3.93
10 Merilin Koppel 98 Puiga PK 3.86
11 Anette Põldsepp 1998 Võru Kesklinna G 3.84
12 Kristel-Liis Jõendi 26.05.1997 Osula PK 3.80
13 Keithi Lepla 1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 3.76
14 Elerin Liivaoja 23.2.98 Parksepa KK 3.75
15 Laura Tammemägi 1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 3.63
16 Maali Timpka 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 3.62
17 Alandra Minka 1999 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 3.56
18 Kerttu Mölder 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 3.37
19 Maria Kängsep 5.07.1998 Osula PK 3.32
20 Eliisa Rebane 1998 Võru Kesklinna G 2.86

TC kuul
1 Anna-Lisete Kukk 6.11.97 Parksepa KK 11.09
2 Leanika Laanisto 1997 Antsla G 10.52
3 Mariann Toots 1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 9.42
4 Joanna Kurvits 1997 Rõuge PK 8.81
5 Kai-Liis Vesper 1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 8.50
6 Hanna Mai Vaikla 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 8.35
7 Anette Põldsepp 1998 Võru Kesklinna G 8.06
8 Kaisa Kängsep 18.01.1997 Osula PK 7.96
9 Keithlin Kaseorg 1999 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 6.47
10 Kristin Avans 1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 6.05
11 Kadi Kuus 1999 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 5.45
12 Eliisa Rebane 1998 Võru Kesklinna G 4.53


